VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 97-12- 5

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-002 OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1997

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 15th day of December, 1997.

ORDINANCE NO. 97-12-5 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-002 OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- <u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 1-1002 of the Ringwood Municipal Code is hereby amended by changing the maximum number of Plan Commission members from 9 to 7.
- <u>SECTION 2.</u> All ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the terms and provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
- <u>SECTION 3</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

PASSED THIS 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1997.

AYES: Swanson, Bauer, Bruce, Hogan and Kepes
NAYS: hone
ABSTAIN: none
ABSENT: Everett
NOT VOTING: none
APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1997.
Tichard E. Hack VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK